Beginning Algebra Course Calendar 
Spring 2016
	WEEK
	DUE DATE
	ASSIGNMENTS

(Additional information provided in Canvas modules)

	1
	Wednesday, March 16
	WORK THROUGH WEEK 1 MODULE ON CANVAS 

· Read all documents posted in Canvas

· Complete the Orientation Survey on Canvas

· Answer discussion question on Canvas

	
	
	· Complete Assignment 1 Unit 1 on MyLabsPlus  

	
	Sunday, March 20
	WORK THROUGH WEEK 2 MODULE ON CANVAS 

· Complete Assignment 2 Unit 1 on MyLabsPlus

	
	
	· Complete Assignment 3 Unit 1 on MyLabsPlus 

	2
	Wednesday,  March 23
	WORK THROUGH WEEK 3 MODULE ON CANVAS 

· Complete Assignment 4 Unit 1 on MyLabsPlus

	
	
	· 

	
	Sunday, March 27
	WORK THROUGH WEEK 4 MODULE ON CANVAS 

· Complete Assignment 5 Unit 1 on MyLabsPlus 

	
	
	· Complete Assignment 6 Unit 1 on MyLabsPlus

	3
	Wednesday,  March 30
	WORK THROUGH WEEK 5 MODULE ON CANVAS 

· Complete Assignment 7 Unit 1 on MyLabsPlus 

	
	
	· Complete Unit 1 PRACTICE Test on MyLabsPlus

	
	Sunday, April 3
	· Complete PROCTORED Unit 1 Test

	4
	Wednesday, April 6
	WORK THROUGH WEEK 7 MODULE ON CANVAS 

· Complete Assignment 1 Unit 2 on MyLabsPlus

	
	
	· Complete Assignment 2 Unit 2 on MyLabsPlus

	4
	Sunday, April 10
	WORK THROUGH WEEK 8 MODULE ON CANVAS 

· Complete Assignment 3 Unit 2 on MyLabsPlus

	5
	Wednesday, April 13
	WORK THROUGH WEEK 9 MODULE ON CANVAS 

· Complete Assignment 4 Unit 2 on MyLabsPlus

	
	
	· Complete Assignment 5 Unit 2 on MyLabsPlus

· Complete Unit 2 PRACTICE Test on MyLabsPlus

	5
	Sunday, April 17
	WORK THROUGH WEEK 10 MODULE ON CANVAS 

· Complete PROCTORED Unit 2 Test

	6
	Wednesday, April 20
	***Last Day to Withdraw - Friday, April 1***

WORK THROUGH WEEK 11 MODULE ON CANVAS 

· Complete Assignment 1 Unit 3 on MyLabsPlus

· Complete Assignment 2 Unit 3 on MyLabsPlus

	
	
	· Complete Assignment 3 Unit 3 on MyLabsPlus

	6
	Sunday, April 24
	WORK THROUGH WEEK 12 MODULE ON CANVAS 

· Complete Assignment 4 Unit 3 on MyLabsPlus

	
	
	· Complete Assignment 5 Unit 3 on MyLabsPlus

	7
	Wednesday, April 27 
	WORK THROUGH WEEK 13 MODULE ON CANVAS 

· Complete Assignment 6 Unit 3 on MyLabsPlus

	
	Sunday,  May 1
	· Complete Unit 3 PRACTICE Test 

	7
	Wednesday, April 20
	· Complete Unit 3 Test at home

	
	Sunday, April 24
	· Complete the PRACTICE Final Exam on MyLabsPlus

	8
	Friday, May 6
	Take FINAL EXAM at proctored site


· To “complete” a lesson, you must score at least 80% or higher on the online homework for that section located on MyLabsPlus.  
· You ARE allowed to work ahead of the posted schedule.  
· Detailed information about weekly assignments will be posted under the Modules button and Announcements button on Canvas.  Check this weekly. 
· You are required to complete additional assignments as assigned by the instructor.  Assignments will be posted in Canvas. 

